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HR 2134
Helen Keller National Center Reauthorization Act of 2019

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Labor and Employment
Introduced: Apr 8, 2019
Current Status: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and
Latest Action: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and
Pensions.  (Sep 18, 2019) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/2134 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: WI   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (43 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Apr 8, 2019

Rep. Suozzi, Thomas R. [D-NY-3] D · NY Apr 8, 2019

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Apr 9, 2019

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL Apr 9, 2019

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Apr 12, 2019

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-2] R · NY Apr 12, 2019

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Apr 12, 2019

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Apr 12, 2019

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Apr 12, 2019

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Apr 12, 2019

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-11] D · CA Apr 18, 2019

Rep. Levin, Andy [D-MI-9] D · MI Apr 18, 2019

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-40] D · CA Apr 18, 2019

Rep. Gallego, Ruben [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Harder, Josh [D-CA-10] D · CA Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Huffman, Jared [D-CA-2] D · CA Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-2] D · AZ Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Apr 30, 2019

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-7] D · CA May 2, 2019

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA May 8, 2019

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-8] D · PA May 9, 2019

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY May 10, 2019

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX May 17, 2019

Rep. Davids, Sharice [D-KS-3] D · KS Jun 3, 2019

Rep. Dean, Madeleine [D-PA-4] D · PA Jun 3, 2019

Rep. Omar, Ilhan [D-MN-5] D · MN Jun 6, 2019

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-9] D · NJ Jun 19, 2019

Rep. Cicilline, David N. [D-RI-1] D · RI Jun 25, 2019

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Aug 2, 2019

Rep. Stefanik, Elise M. [R-NY-21] R · NY Sep 9, 2019

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD Sep 9, 2019

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Grothman, Glenn [R-WI-6] R · WI Sep 10, 2019

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Sep 11, 2019

Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] D · TX Sep 11, 2019

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Sep 11, 2019

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Sep 11, 2019

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Sep 11, 2019

Rep. Morelle, Joseph D. [D-NY-25] D · NY Sep 11, 2019

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Sep 12, 2019

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Sep 13, 2019
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Sep 13, 2019

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA Sep 16, 2019

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Apr 8, 2019

Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions Committee Senate Referred To Sep 18, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Labor and Employment

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

116 S 2601 Related bill Oct 15, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions.

Summary  (as of Sep 17, 2019) 

Helen Keller National Center Reauthorization Act of 2019

This bill reauthorizes through FY2023 the (1) Helen Keller National Center for Youths and Adults Who Are Deaf-Blind,

and (2) Helen Keller National Center Federal Endowment Fund.

Actions Timeline

Sep 18, 2019: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and
Pensions.
Sep 17, 2019: Ms. Jayapal moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended.
Sep 17, 2019: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H7732-7734)
Sep 17, 2019: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 2134.
Sep 17, 2019: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by
voice vote.(text: CR H7732)
Sep 17, 2019: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H7732)
Sep 17, 2019: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Apr 8, 2019: Introduced in House
Apr 8, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com/legislator/P000523
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000466
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/2601
https://legilist.com

